Sample Identification # and Location

61-01A Gymnasium West Side Drinking Fountain (Left)
61-02A Gymnasium West Side Drinking Fountain (Right)
61-03A Gymnasium East Side Drinking Fountain (Left)
61-04A Gymnasium East Side Drinking Fountain (Right)
61-05A E115 Training Room Sink Faucet

61-06A E115 Training Room Ice Machine

61-07A Girls Locker Room Drinking Fountain

61-08A Girls Locker Room Bottle Refill Station

61-09A Boys Locker Room Drinking Fountain

61-10A Boys Locker Room Bottle Refill Station

61-11A D-103 Sink Faucet

61-12A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 1

61-13A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 2

61-14A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 3

61-15A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 4

61-16A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 5

61-17A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 6

61-18A D Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)

61-19A D Hall Drinking Fountain (Middle)

61-20A D Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)

61-21A D Hall Bottle Refill Station

61-22A D-134 Sink Faucet

61-23A D-107 Sink Faucet

61-24A Kitchen Sink Faucet Across From Freezer
61-25A Kitchen Sink Faucet (Left) Across From Dish Washer
61-26A Kitchen Sink Faucet (Right) Across From Dish Washer
61-27A Kitchen Ice Machine

61-28A C-105 Student Store Sink Faucet

61-29A Main Office Sink Faucet

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data

West Salem High School

Date/Time
Sampled
7/23/2016 6:15
7/23/2016 6:17
7/23/2016 6:19
7/23/2016 6:21
7/23/2016 6:28
7/23/2016 6:30
7/23/2016 6:36
7/23/2016 6:38
7/23/2016 6:40
7/23/2016 6:42
7/23/2016 6:44
7/23/2016 6:46
7/23/2016 6:48
7/23/2016 6:50
7/23/2016 6:52
7/23/2016 6:54
7/23/2016 6:56
7/23/2016 6:58
7/23/2016 7:00
7/23/2016 7:02
7/23/2016 7:04
7/23/2016 7:06
7/23/2016 7:08
7/23/2016 7:10
7/23/2016 7:12
7/23/2016 7:14
7/23/2016 7:16
7/23/2016 7:18
7/23/2016 7:20

Date
Analyzed
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

Container
ID
43484
43485
43486
43487
43488
43489
43490
43491
43492
43493
43494
43495
43496
43497
43498
43499
43500
43501
43502
43503
43504
43505
43506
43507
43508
43509
43510
43511
43512

Tested

For

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

Results
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<1
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<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
1

<1
<1
<1
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2

3

<1
1

<1

PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Action
Level

15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB



Sample Identification # and Location

61-30A C112J Kitchen Sink Faucet

61-31A C112F Student Health Sink Faucet
61-32A B-113 Sink Faucet

61-33A B-112 Sink Faucet

61-34A B Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)

61-35A B Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)
61-36A B-104 Sink Faucet

61-37A B-105 Sink Faucet

61-38A A116/117 Sink Faucet East Wall
61-39A A116/117 Sink Faucet South Wall
61-40A A115 Sink Faucet North Wall

61-41A A115 Sink Faucet East Wall

61-42A A Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)

61-43A A Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)
61-44A A102 Drinking Fountain

61-45A A102C Instrument Storage Sink Faucet
61-46A A101 Drinking Fountain

61-47A A100 Drinking Fountain

61-48A 2nd Floor B Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)
61-49A 2nd Floor B Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)
61-50A B-202 Sink Faucet

61-51A B-202 Sink Faucet

61-52A B-203 Sink Faucet (Right)

61-53A B-203 Sink Faucet (Left)

61-54A B-209 Sink Faucet

61-55A Library Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)
61-56A Library Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)
61-57A Library Workroom C202 Sink Faucet
61-58A D-203 Sink Faucet

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data

West Salem High School

Date/Time
Sampled
7/23/2016 7:22
7/23/2016 7:24
7/23/2016 7:26
7/23/2016 7:28
7/23/2016 7:30
7/23/2016 7:32
7/23/2016 7:34
7/23/2016 7:36
7/23/2016 7:38
7/23/2016 7:40
7/23/2016 7:42
7/23/2016 7:44
7/23/2016 7:46
7/23/2016 7:48
7/23/2016 7:50
7/23/2016 7:52
7/23/2016 7:54
7/23/2016 7:56
7/23/2016 7:58
7/23/2016 8:00
7/23/2016 8:02
7/23/2016 8:04
7/23/2016 8:06
7/23/2016 8:08
7/23/2016 8:10
7/23/2016 8:12
7/23/2016 8:14
7/23/2016 8:16
7/23/2016 8:18

Date
Analyzed
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016
7/28/2016

Container
ID
43513
43514
43515
43516
43517
43518
43519
43520
43521
43522
43523
43524
43525
43526
43527
43528
43529
43530
43531
43532
43533
43534
43535
43536
43537
43538
43539
43540
43541

Tested
For
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

Results

<1
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<1
1
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<1
<1
<1
1

<1
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<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
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<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB
PPB

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Action
Level

15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
West Salem High School

Sample Identification # and Location LR s Date CEEET UG Results Action
Sampled Analyzed ID For Level
61-59A D-227 Sink Faucet (Left) 7/23/2016 8:20 7/28/2016 43542 LEAD 2 PPB 15 PPB
61-60A D-227 Sink Faucet (Right) 7/23/2016 8:22  7/28/2016 43543 LEAD 2 PPB 15 PPB
61-61A D-226 Sink Faucet 7/23/2016 8:24 7/28/2016 43544 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-62A D-225 Sink Faucet 7/23/2016 8:26  7/28/2016 43545 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-64A D Wing Drinking Fountain (Left) 7/23/2016 8:28 7/28/2016 43546 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-65A D Wing Drinking Fountain (Right) 7/23/2016 8:30 7/28/2016 43547 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-66A Upper Gymnasium Drinking Fountain (Left) 7/23/2016 8:32  7/28/2016 43548 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-67A Upper Gymnasium Drinking Fountain (Right) 7/23/2016 8:34  7/28/2016 43549 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-68A 2nd Floor Gymnasium Snack Bar Sink Faucet 7/23/2016 8:36  7/28/2016 43550 LEAD 1 PPB 15 PPB
61-69A Gymnasium Hall Drinking Fountain 2nd Floor 7/23/2016 8:38 7/28/2016 43551 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-70A 1st Floor Gymnasium Hall Drinking Fountain (Left) 7/23/2016 6:24 7/28/2016 43552 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-71A 1st Floor Gymnasium Hall Drinking Fountain (Right) 7/23/2016 6:26  7/28/2016 43553 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-72A Outside Snack Shack Drinking Fountain (Left) 7/23/2016 8:43  7/28/2016 43554 LEAD 2 PPB 15 PPB
61-73A Outside Snack Shack Drinking Fountain (Right) 7/23/2016 8:45 7/28/2016 43555 LEAD 2 PPB 15 PPB
61-74A Outside Snack Shack Inside 7/23/2016 8:47 7/28/2016 43556 LEAD 3 PPB 15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB
Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc. Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Sample Identification # and Location

61-63A D-224 Sink Faucet

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
West Salem High School

Date/Time Date Container Tested
Sampled Analyzed ID For
9/29/2016 4:54 10/3/2016 59447 LEAD

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Action
Level
1 PPB 15 PPB

Results

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
West Salem High School

Date/Ti Dat Contai
Sample Identification # and Location AT ate ontainer

Sampled Analyzed ID
061-75A 2nd Floor Gym Hall Bottle Filler w/76 1/6/2017 7:15 1/9/2017 794
061-76A 2nd Floor Gym Hall Drinking Fountain w/75 1/6/2017 7:15 1/9/2017 795

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Tested
For
LEAD
LEAD

Action

Level
<1 PPB 15 PPB
<1 PPB 15 PPB

Results

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data

West Salem High School

Date/Ti Dat
Sample Identification # and Location AT ate

Sampled Analyzed
061-77A 2nd Floor B Hall Bottle Filler w/78 4/28/2017 6:32  5/2/2017
061-78A 2nd Floor B Hall Bottle Filler w/78 4/28/2017 6:33  5/2/2017

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB
Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Container
ID

22384
22385

Tested
For
LEAD
LEAD

Action

Level
<1 PPB 15 PPB
<1 PPB 15 PPB

Results

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
West Salem High School

Sample Identification # and Location Date/Time Sampled Date Container  Tested Results Action
Analyzed ID For Level
61-79A E115 Training Room ON Sink Cab 6/9/2017 7:06:00AM 6/13/2017 30980 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB
61-80A E115 Training Room Left Whirlpool Fill 6/9/2017 7:08:00AM 6/13/2017 30981 LEAD 20 PPB 15 PPB
61-81A E115 Training Room Hose on Left Whirlpool 6/9/2017 7:010:00AM 6/13/2017 30982 LEAD 5 PPB 15 PPB
61-82A E115 Training Room Right Whirlpool 6/9/2017 7:12:00AM 6/13/2017 30983 LEAD 22 PPB 15 PPB
61-83A E115 Training Room Hose on Right Whirlpool 6/9/2017 7:14:00AM 6/13/2017 30984 LEAD <1 PPB 15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB
Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc. Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation



