Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time	Date	Container	Tested	Results	Action
	Sampled	Analyzed	ID	For		Level
61-01A Gymnasium West Side Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 6:15	7/28/2016	43484	LEAD	3 PPB	15 PPB
61-02A Gymnasium West Side Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 6:17	7/28/2016	43485	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
61-03A Gymnasium East Side Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 6:19	7/28/2016	43486	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-04A Gymnasium East Side Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 6:21	7/28/2016	43487	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-05A E115 Training Room Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 6:28	7/28/2016	43488	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-06A E115 Training Room Ice Machine	7/23/2016 6:30	7/28/2016	43489	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-07A Girls Locker Room Drinking Fountain	7/23/2016 6:36	7/28/2016	43490	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-08A Girls Locker Room Bottle Refill Station	7/23/2016 6:38	7/28/2016	43491	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-09A Boys Locker Room Drinking Fountain	7/23/2016 6:40	7/28/2016	43492	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-10A Boys Locker Room Bottle Refill Station	7/23/2016 6:42	7/28/2016	43493	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-11A D-103 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 6:44	7/28/2016	43494	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-12A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 1	7/23/2016 6:46	7/28/2016	43495	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-13A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 2	7/23/2016 6:48	7/28/2016	43496	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-14A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 3	7/23/2016 6:50	7/28/2016	43497	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-15A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 4	7/23/2016 6:52	7/28/2016	43498	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-16A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 5	7/23/2016 6:54	7/28/2016	43499	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-17A Food Lab D-128 Sink Faucet 6	7/23/2016 6:56	7/28/2016	43500	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-18A D Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 6:58	7/28/2016	43501	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-19A D Hall Drinking Fountain (Middle)	7/23/2016 7:00	7/28/2016	43502	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-20A D Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 7:02	7/28/2016	43503	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
61-21A D Hall Bottle Refill Station	7/23/2016 7:04	7/28/2016	43504	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-22A D-134 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:06	7/28/2016	43505	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-23A D-107 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:08	7/28/2016	43506	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-24A Kitchen Sink Faucet Across From Freezer	7/23/2016 7:10	7/28/2016	43507	LEAD	3 PPB	15 PPB
61-25A Kitchen Sink Faucet (Left) Across From Dish Washer	7/23/2016 7:12	7/28/2016	43508	LEAD	2 PPB	15 PPB
61-26A Kitchen Sink Faucet (Right) Across From Dish Washer	7/23/2016 7:14	7/28/2016	43509	LEAD	3 PPB	15 PPB
61-27A Kitchen Ice Machine	7/23/2016 7:16	7/28/2016	43510	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-28A C-105 Student Store Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:18	7/28/2016	43511	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
61-29A Main Office Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:20	7/28/2016	43512	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time	Date	Container	Tested	Results	Action
Sample Identification # and Location	Sampled	Analyzed	ID	For	Results	Level
61-30A C112J Kitchen Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:22	7/28/2016	43513	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-31A C112F Student Health Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:24	7/28/2016	43514	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-32A B-113 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:26	7/28/2016	43515	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-33A B-112 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:28	7/28/2016	43516	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
61-34A B Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 7:30	7/28/2016	43517	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
61-35A B Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 7:32	7/28/2016	43518	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-36A B-104 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:34	7/28/2016	43519	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-37A B-105 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:36	7/28/2016	43520	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-38A A116/117 Sink Faucet East Wall	7/23/2016 7:38	7/28/2016	43521	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-39A A116/117 Sink Faucet South Wall	7/23/2016 7:40	7/28/2016	43522	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
61-40A A115 Sink Faucet North Wall	7/23/2016 7:42	7/28/2016	43523	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-41A A115 Sink Faucet East Wall	7/23/2016 7:44	7/28/2016	43524	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-42A A Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 7:46	7/28/2016	43525	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-43A A Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 7:48	7/28/2016	43526	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-44A A102 Drinking Fountain	7/23/2016 7:50	7/28/2016	43527	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-45A A102C Instrument Storage Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 7:52	7/28/2016	43528	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-46A A101 Drinking Fountain	7/23/2016 7:54	7/28/2016	43529	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-47A A100 Drinking Fountain	7/23/2016 7:56	7/28/2016	43530	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-48A 2nd Floor B Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 7:58	7/28/2016	43531	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-49A 2nd Floor B Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 8:00	7/28/2016	43532	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-50A B-202 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:02	7/28/2016	43533	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-51A B-202 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:04	7/28/2016	43534	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-52A B-203 Sink Faucet (Right)	7/23/2016 8:06	7/28/2016	43535	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-53A B-203 Sink Faucet (Left)	7/23/2016 8:08	7/28/2016	43536	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-54A B-209 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:10	7/28/2016	43537	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-55A Library Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 8:12	7/28/2016	43538	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-56A Library Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 8:14	7/28/2016	43539	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-57A Library Workroom C202 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:16	7/28/2016	43540	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-58A D-203 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:18	7/28/2016	43541	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time Sampled	Date Analyzed	Container ID	Tested For	Results	Action Level
61-59A D-227 Sink Faucet (Left)	7/23/2016 8:20	7/28/2016	43542	LEAD	2 PPB	15 PPB
61-60A D-227 Sink Faucet (Right)	7/23/2016 8:22	7/28/2016	43543	LEAD	2 PPB	15 PPB
61-61A D-226 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:24	7/28/2016	43544	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-62A D-225 Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:26	7/28/2016	43545	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-64A D Wing Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 8:28	7/28/2016	43546	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-65A D Wing Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 8:30	7/28/2016	43547	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-66A Upper Gymnasium Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 8:32	7/28/2016	43548	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-67A Upper Gymnasium Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 8:34	7/28/2016	43549	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-68A 2nd Floor Gymnasium Snack Bar Sink Faucet	7/23/2016 8:36	7/28/2016	43550	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB
61-69A Gymnasium Hall Drinking Fountain 2nd Floor	7/23/2016 8:38	7/28/2016	43551	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-70A 1st Floor Gymnasium Hall Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 6:24	7/28/2016	43552	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-71A 1st Floor Gymnasium Hall Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 6:26	7/28/2016	43553	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-72A Outside Snack Shack Drinking Fountain (Left)	7/23/2016 8:43	7/28/2016	43554	LEAD	2 PPB	15 PPB
61-73A Outside Snack Shack Drinking Fountain (Right)	7/23/2016 8:45	7/28/2016	43555	LEAD	2 PPB	15 PPB
61-74A Outside Snack Shack Inside	7/23/2016 8:47	7/28/2016	43556	LEAD	3 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time	Date	Container	Tested	Results	Action
	Sampled	Analyzed	ID	For	Results	Level
61-63A D-224 Sink Faucet	9/29/2016 4:54	10/3/2016	59447	LEAD	1 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time	Date	Container	Tested	Results	Action
	Sampled	Analyzed	ID	For	Results	Level
061-75A 2nd Floor Gym Hall Bottle Filler w/76	1/6/2017 7:15	1/9/2017	794	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
061-76A 2nd Floor Gym Hall Drinking Fountain w/75	1/6/2017 7:15	1/9/2017	795	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time	Date	Container	Tested	Results	Action
	Sampled	Analyzed	ID	For	nesuits	Level
061-77A 2nd Floor B Hall Bottle Filler w/78	4/28/2017 6:32	5/2/2017	22384	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
061-78A 2nd Floor B Hall Bottle Filler w/78	4/28/2017 6:33	5/2/2017	22385	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Sample Identification # and Location	Date /Time Sampled Date	Date	Container	Tested	Results	Action
	Date/Time Sampled	Analyzed	ID	For	Results	Level
61-79A E115 Training Room ON Sink Cab	6/9/2017 7:06:00AM	6/13/2017	30980	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB
61-80A E115 Training Room Left Whirlpool Fill	6/9/2017 7:08:00AM	6/13/2017	30981	LEAD	20 PPB	15 PPB
61-81A E115 Training Room Hose on Left Whirlpool	6/9/2017 7:010:00AM	6/13/2017	30982	LEAD	5 PPB	15 PPB
61-82A E115 Training Room Right Whirlpool	6/9/2017 7:12:00AM	6/13/2017	30983	LEAD	22 PPB	15 PPB
61-83A E115 Training Room Hose on Right Whirlpool	6/9/2017 7:14:00AM	6/13/2017	30984	LEAD	<1 PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB